# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael F McAllister	09/15/2005
Harald Pross	09/15/2005
Gerhard H Ruehle	09/27/2005
Wolfgang A Scholz	09/16/2005
Gerhard Schoor	09/16/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11234884

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500237263

Fax Number: (845)432-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-433-1174

Email: slnelson@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Lynn L. Augspurger
Address Line 1: IBM Corporation

Address Line 2: 2455 South Road, P386

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920050141US1	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Nelson

PATENT

REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0877

H \$40.00 1

Total Attachments: 3 source=pou920050141asn#page1.tif source=pou920050141asn#page2.tif

source=pou920050141asn#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0878

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

Inventor	(1)	Michael F. McAllister County of Litchfield	of New Milford State of Connecticut
Inventor	(2)	<b>Harald Pross</b> Federal Republic of Germany	of Wildberg
Inventor	(3)	Gerhard E. Ruehle Federal Republic of Germany	of Sindelfingen
Inventor	(4)	<b>Molfgang A. Scholz</b> Federal Republic of Germany	of Starzach
Inventor	(5)	Gerhard Schoor Federal Republic of Germany	of Dattenhausen

have invented certain improvements in GEL FACKAGE STRUCTURAL ENHANCEMENT OF COMPRESSION SYSTEM BOARD CONNECTIONS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

	Or some or a second		The section of the section	AUST ELOT.
(1)	9-15-2005	, (2)	9-15-2005	
<b>{3}</b>	9-21-2005		9-16-2005	,ı
	_	, (4)	7-14-2(005)	í
(5)	9-16-2005			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM,) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all when called upon to do so by IBM.

POU920050141US1 Page 2 of 2

Signed		<i>a</i>	Augustus and and
(1)	at	Poughteepsee NY 9-15-2005	MINDAMUE
	on	<u>9-152005</u>	Michael F. McAllister
(2)	at		
	on		Herald Pross
(3)	at		
	ρņ		Gerhard H. Ruehle
(41	at		
	oπ		Wolfgang A. Scholz
(5)	at		
	on		Gerhard Schoor

## POU92005014 US1 Page 2 of 2

organo	M1	
<b>{1</b> }	at	
	ÇO	Michael F. McAllister
(2)	at Wildberg, Germany	Margld By
	on 9/45/05	Barald Pross
(3)	on Sindelfingers, Germany	Joshard Roll
	on $\frac{J/87/D3}{}$	Gerhard R. Ruehle
(4)	at STARBACH, GERMANT	Holy Mr.
	on <u>9/16/05</u>	Wolfgang A. Scholz
454	at Delfenhause, Greemany on9/16/05	gerhand Eloot
	on9/16/05	Gerhard Schoor

PATENT REEL: 018993 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 03/12/2007**